

தமிழர் பேரவை பன்னோக்குக் கூட்டுறவுக் கழகம்

அன்புடன்,

23ஆம் ஆண்டுப் பொதுக்கூட்ட அழைப்பு

18.04.2021, பிற்பகல் 3.30 மணி

இடம்: இணையம் வழி (ZOOM CONFERENCE); Meeting ID: 401 409 0098 Passcode: 116447

கூட்டத்தில் கலந்துகொள்ள விரும்பும் உறுப்பினர்கள், <u>www.trccoop.org.sg என்ற இணையப்பக்க முகவரியில்</u> அல்லது +65 92355265 WhatsApp எண்ணில் (புலனம்) கட்டாயம் பதிவு செய்ய வேண்டும்.

விவரங்கள் பின்பக்கம். தொடர்பு விவரங்கள்:

www.trccoop.org.sg; admin@trccoop.org.sg கைப்பேசி: +65 92355265

IF UNDELIVERED, PLEASE RETURN TO: 02-19, LITTLE INDIA ARCADE, 48 SERANGOON ROAD, SINGAPORE 2179

23rd Annual General Meeting – TRC Multi-Purpose Co-operative Society Ltd.

28.03.2021

To: All members of TRC Multi-Purpose Co-operative Society Ltd.,

In view of the COVID-19 pandemic, the 23rd Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the TRC Multi-Purpose Co-operative Society Ltd. ("Society"); will be held via virtual ZOOM CONFERENCE on Sunday, 18th April 2021 at 3.30 p.m. Members who wish to attend the AGM must register their intention on our website www.trccoop.org.sg or send a WhatsApp message to our society's hand phone number +65 92355265.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that in accordance with Article 5 of By-Laws of the TRC Multi-Purpose Co-operative Society Ltd. ("Society"); the Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the Society will be held via virtual ZOOM CONFERENCE; Meeting ID: **401 409 0098** Passcode: **116447.**

THE AGENDA FOR THE MEETING IS AS FOLLOWS:

- A. Registration.
- B. Establishment of Quorum; and Issue of Standing Orders for the conduct of Meeting.
- C. Chairman's Address.
- D. To consider and confirm minutes of 22nd Annual General Meeting held on 30th June 2019.
- E. To approve the Management Report and Audited Financial Statements for Year Ending 2019.
- F. To appoint external auditors to Audit the Financial Statements for Year Ending 2020.
- G. Election of Office Bearers for the period 2020 / 2021.
- H. AOB: Of which notice had been sent to admin@trccoop.org.sg on or before 11.04.2021.
- ALL REQUIRED REPORTS WILL BE POSTED ON OUR WEBSITE: www.trccoop.org.sg. For hardcopies of reports please send an SMS to the Society's HP No. +65 92355265
- 2. AGM RELATED CORESSPONDENCES may be sent to our e-mail address: admin@trccoop.org.sg.
- 3. Anyone in doubt of their membership status and / or voting rights; should check with the Secretary on or before 11.04.2021.
- 4. You may send any of your queries relating to the AGM by SMS to the Society's HP No. +65 92355265.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

Secretary.

TRC Multi-Purpose Co-operative Society Ltd.